
Contact Name: 

School:    

Address:

Accounts Email:    

Connecting Steps Assessment Software Order Form for 
Schools in Scotland
Number of Students

The FULL version of Connecting Steps includes AI and the ability to sync with MIS systems. Our cutting-edge AI technology will 
revolutionise your report writing process. Our AI will summarise key achievements and next steps for each student and can translate the 

summary into over 40 different languages. 

Total
(exc. VAT at current standard rate)

Order Number: 

Telephone:

Post Code:

B Squared Training Options Price Tick Box 

Online Training Sessions - 2 x 1 hour sessions 

Half Day Training/Visit 

Full Day Training/Visit   

SENDcast Sessions Subscription - online CPD/Training 

£150

£500

£800

£100 (annual)

VAT registration number is  756 4775 85 

Please contact our Sales Team if you have any pricing queries or you are an existing customer and would like to upgrade.

YOU ARE PURCHASING A LICENCE TO USE OUR ASSESSMENT CONTENT IN OUR SOFTWARE ONLY. 
YOU DO NOT HAVE ANY RIGHTS TO UPLOAD OUR CONTENT INTO OTHER SYSTEMS. 

Our software is individualised 
to your school, by embedding 
your school logo. Please send 

your logo in either JPG or PNG 
format, with minimum 

dimensions of 300 x 300 
pixels. 

3 Meadows Business Park 
Blackwater. Hampshire 
GU17 9AB 

01252 870133 
sales@bsquared.co.uk 
www.bsquared.co.uk 

m

k

K

o

B Squared 

Student Licence Level 1st Year Annual Licence Cost 
(Year 2 onwards) 

Tick 
Box

1st Year Annual Licence Cost 
(Year 2 onwards)

Tick 
Box 

�����������������������

Up to 30 students (10 logins)*    

Up to 65 students (15 logins)     

Up to 100 students (20 logins)    

Up to 150 students (30 logins)   

Up to 200 students (40 logins)       

Up to 250 students (50 logins)    

Up to 300 students (60 logins)  

Up to 400 students (80 logins)       

Up to 500 students (90 logins)       

Up to 650 students (100 logins)      

Over 650 students (Unlimited logins)  

£215

£430

£625

£725

£800

£875

£950

£1,100

£1,250

£1,400

£1,700

£645

£1,250

£1,855

£2,225

£2,300

£2,375

£2,450

£2,600 

£2,750

£2,900

£3,200

£245

£495

£725 

£875

£1,000 

£1,125

£1,250

£1,500

£1,750

£2,050

£2,450

£675

£1,315

£1,955

£2,375

£2,500

£2,625

£2,750

£3,000

£3,250

£3,550

£3,950

JAN. 2026

Connecting Steps is purchased per school. For those interested in using Connecting Steps with a group of 
schools or a MAT, please reach out to our sales team for potential benefits and savings. 

Training
Free onboarding session for all schools purchasing the FULL Software

Self-paced online training courses are FREE to access through our support site - support.bsquared.co.uk 
If you prefer a training session for your school, we recommend our online training. This comprises of 2 live sessions with one of our trainers, the first is an introduction and run 

through of the software, teaching staff how to use the software and the second session is a follow-up session tailored to your needs. Face to face training is available, if preferred. 



Academic Assessment Content for Students with ASN
All assessment content is a one time purchase

The cost is based on the number of students you will be using the framework with. All packs in a framework must be purchased at the same 
student level. Different frameworks can be purchased at different student levels.

YOU ARE PURCHASING A LICENCE TO USE OUR ASSESSMENT CONTENT IN OUR SOFTWARE ONLY. 
YOU DO NOT HAVE ANY RIGHTS TO UPLOAD OUR CONTENT INTO OTHER SYSTEMS. 

3 Meadows Business Park 
Blackwater. Hampshire 
GU17 9AB 

01252 870133 
sales@bsquared.co.uk 
www.bsquared.co.uk 
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Framework:
Curriculum for Excellence

Pre-Early to First Level 
For pupils working between Pre-Early to First Level. Contains all 

areas of the Curriculum for Excellence apart from Gaelic.  

Framework:
Curriculum for Excellence
Pre-Early to Second Level 

For pupils working between Pre-Early to Second level. Contains all 
areas of the Curriculum for Excellence apart from Gaelic. 

Student Licence Level 
(Content is a one time purchase) 

Core
Tick 
Box 

Tick 
Box 

Core & Plus

Up to 30 students

Up to 65 students

Up to 100 students

Up to 150 students

Up to 200 students 

Up to 250 students

Up to 300 students

£325

£650

£975

£1300

£1,625

 £1,950

£2,275

 £500  

£1,000  

£1,500  

£2,000  

£2,500  

£3,000  

£3,500 

If you want to use this framework with over 300 students or you would 
like a different combination of packs, please contact our sales team. 

Framework:
Curriculum for Excellence
Pre-Early to Third Level 

For pupils working between Pre-Early to Third level. Contains all areas 
of the Curriculum for Excellence apart from Gaelic.  

Student Licence Level 
(Content is a one time purchase) 

Core
Tick 
Box 

Tick 
Box 

Core & Plus

Up to 30 students

Up to 65 students

Up to 100 students

Up to 150 students

Up to 200 students

Up to 250 students

Up to 300 students

£450

£900

£1,350

£1,800

£2,250

£2,700

£3,150

 £700

£1,400

 £2,100

£2,800

£3,500

£4,200

£4,900 

If you want to use this framework with over 300 students or you would 
like a different combination of packs, please contact our sales team.  

Student Licence Level 
(Content is a one time purchase) 

Core
Tick 
Box 

Tick 
Box 

Core & Plus

Up to 30 students

Up to 65 students

Up to 100 students

Up to 150 students

Up to 200 students

Up to 250 students

Up to 300 students 

£550

£1,100

£1,650

£2,200

 £2,750

£3,300

£3,850

 £850  

 £1,700  

£2,550  

£3,400  

£4,250  

£5,100  

£5,950 

If you want to use this framework with over 300 students or you would 
like a different combination of packs, please contact our sales team. 

Student Licence Level 
(Content is a one time purchase) 

Core
Tick 
Box 

Tick 
Box 

Core & Plus

Up to 30 students 

Up to 65 students 

Up to 100 students 

Up to 150 students 

Up to 200 students

Up to 250 students 

Up to 300 students

£600

£1,200

£1,800

£2,400

£3,000

£3,600

£4,200

 £950

 £1,900

£2,850

£3,800

 £4,750

£5,700

 £6,650

If you want to use this framework with over 300 students or you would 
like a different combination of packs, please contact our sales team. 

Framework:
Curriculum for Excellence
Pre-Early to Fourth Level 

For pupils working between Pre-Early to Fourth level. Contains all 
areas of the Curriculum for Excellence apart from Gaelic.  

Core – Literacy, Numeracy and Health and Wellbeing Plus – All other areas of the Curriculum for Excellence

JAN. 2026



YOU ARE PURCHASING A LICENCE TO USE OUR ASSESSMENT CONTENT IN OUR SOFTWARE ONLY. 
YOU DO NOT HAVE ANY RIGHTS TO UPLOAD OUR CONTENT INTO OTHER SYSTEMS. 

3 Meadows Business Park 
Blackwater. Hampshire 
GU17 9AB 

01252 870133 
sales@bsquared.co.uk 
www.bsquared.co.uk 
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Framework: Milestones

If you want to use this framework with over 100 students, please contact our sales team.  

Framework: Steps 4 Life 
Steps 4 Life is our framework for individuals with SEND who are working towards independent living, 
supporting Preparing for Adulthood (contains Steps 1—7, Entry 1 –3 and RQF levels 1 and 2). This 

framework is recommended for Secondary 4/Post 16 onwards.  

Student Licence Level 
(Content is a one time purchase) 

Academic Skills
Academic & 

Life Skills 
Academic, Life & 

Employability Skills  

Up to 30 students 

Up to 65 students 

Up to 100 students 

Up to 150 students 

If you would like to use a different combination of packs or you want to use Steps 4 Life with over 150 
students, please contact our sales team.  

£1,250

£2,500

£3,750

£5,000

£1,050

£2,100

£3,150

£4,200

£500

£1,000

£1,500

£2,000

Student Licence Level 
(Content is a one time purchase) 

Milestones Tick Box 

Up to 30 students 

Up to 65 students 

Up to 100 students  

£100

£200

£300 

Tick Box Tick Box Tick Box 
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YOU ARE PURCHASING A LICENCE TO USE OUR ASSESSMENT CONTENT IN OUR SOFTWARE ONLY. 

YOU DO NOT HAVE ANY RIGHTS TO UPLOAD OUR CONTENT INTO OTHER SYSTEMS. 

Specialist Assessment Content for Students with SEND

All assessment content is a one time purchase
The cost is based on the number of students you will be using the framework with. All packs in a framework must be purchased at the same 

student level. Different frameworks can be purchased at different student levels. 

Framework: Communication and Interaction 
Designed to be used by teaching staff and the speech and language team. It is designed to be used alongside 

your academic assessment to help support pupils’ Communication and Interaction needs. 
This framework is recommended for students struggling with Communication and Interaction.

Student Licence Level 
(Content is a one time purchase) 

Communication & 
Interaction 

Tick Box 

Up to 30 students 

Up to 65 students 

Up to 100 students 

£175

£350

£525

Framework: Autism Progress
For pupils with ASD, both pre-diagnosis and post diagnosis. Based on SCERTS, it is designed to be used 

alongside your academic assessment to help profile a pupil’s autism.  
This framework is recommended for students with ASD, from birth through to early adulthood. 

Student Licence Level 
(Content is a one time purchase) 

Autism Progress Tick Box 

Up to 30 students 

Up to 65 students 

Up to 100 students 

£250

£500

£750

If you want to use this framework with over 100 students, please contact our sales team.   

Framework: Social, Emotional and Mental Health (SEMH)
Designed to be used by teaching staff and support teams to assess and support pupils’ social, emotional, and mental health development.  

It is designed to be used alongside your academic assessment to help identify needs around emotional regulation, social skills, and wellbeing. This 
framework is recommended for students struggling with SEMH needs, including emotional regulation, 

relationship building, and managing social situations.

If you want to use this framework with over 100 students, please contact our sales team.   

Student Licence Level 
(Content is a one time purchase) 

SEMH Tick Box 

Up to 30 students 

Up to 65 students 

Up to 100 students 

£250

£500

£750

If you want to use this framework with over 100 students, please contact our sales team.   



Need more help?
If you are unsure what package or framework is right for you, please contact our 

sales team or book a free online meeting 
using the following link

bsquared.co.uk/meeting-scotland

3 Meadows Business Park 
Blackwater. Hampshire 
GU17 9AB 

01252 870133 
sales@bsquared.co.uk 
www.bsquared.co.uk 
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YOU ARE PURCHASING A LICENCE TO USE OUR ASSESSMENT CONTENT IN OUR SOFTWARE ONLY. 

YOU DO NOT HAVE ANY RIGHTS TO UPLOAD OUR CONTENT INTO OTHER SYSTEMS. 

All schools get Evisense Explorer
Evisense Explorer is now included with 

Connecting Steps licences at no extra cost.

It gives you access to Evisense for text-based evidence, comments, home-school diaries, reading diaries, 
and secure parental communication. 

Explorer does not include media uploads (photos, videos, audio clips or PDFs). If you wish to upload media, 
you can upgrade to Evisense Bronze at any time.

SQA Nationals 1-6 
We have created an extended structure for each of the National Standard Levels 1-6. We've added over 100 different courses 

or modules to our extended structures. If you're running a course or module and it's not in the extended structure, please 
contact us and we will add it into the system.

Education for Sustainable Development Goals
Based on guidance from the UN. A single level, covering all 17 areas. The content is split into cognitive learning objectives, 

socio-emotional learning objectives and behavioural learning objectives. 

Want to capture even more progress?

Upgrading from Evisense Explorer to Bronze allows you to upload photos, videos, audio clips, and PDFs — bringing each pupil’s 
story to life. Visual evidence is powerful for celebrating progress, strengthening EHCP reviews, engaging parents, and building 
richer learning journeys. You can upgrade at any time and start capturing those ‘wow moments’ that words alone can’t fully show. 
If you want to find out more visit evisense.com/meeting




