

Contact Name: _____

Order Number: _____

School: _____

Telephone: _____

Address: _____

Post Code: _____

Accounts Email: _____

Connecting Steps Assessment Software Order Form for Schools in Scotland

Number of Students

The FULL version of Connecting Steps includes AI and the ability to sync with MIS systems. Our cutting-edge AI technology will revolutionise your report writing process. Our AI will summarise key achievements and next steps for each student and can translate the summary into over 40 different languages.

Student Licence Level	FULL (Includes AI)			BASIC		
	1st Year	Annual Licence Cost (Year 2 onwards)	Tick Box	1st Year	Annual Licence Cost (Year 2 onwards)	Tick Box
Up to 30 students (10 logins)*	£675	£245		£645	£215	
Up to 65 students (15 logins)	£1,315	£495		£1,250	£430	
Up to 100 students (20 logins)	£1,955	£725		£1,855	£625	
Up to 150 students (30 logins)	£2,375	£875		£2,225	£725	
Up to 200 students (40 logins)	£2,500	£1,000		£2,300	£800	
Up to 250 students (50 logins)	£2,625	£1,125		£2,375	£875	
Up to 300 students (60 logins)	£2,750	£1,250		£2,450	£950	
Up to 400 students (80 logins)	£3,000	£1,500		£2,600	£1,100	
Up to 500 students (90 logins)	£3,250	£1,750		£2,750	£1,250	
Up to 650 students (100 logins)	£3,550	£2,050		£2,900	£1,400	
Over 650 students (Unlimited logins)	£3,950	£2,450		£3,200	£1,700	

Connecting Steps is purchased per school. For those interested in using Connecting Steps with a group of schools or a MAT, please reach out to our sales team for potential benefits and savings.

Training

Free onboarding session for all schools purchasing the FULL Software

Self-paced online training courses are FREE to access through our support site - support.bsquared.co.uk

If you prefer a training session for your school, we recommend our online training. This comprises of 2 live sessions with one of our trainers, the first is an introduction and run through of the software, teaching staff how to use the software and the second session is a follow-up session tailored to your needs. Face to face training is available, if preferred.

B Squared Training Options	Price	Tick Box
Online Training Sessions - 2 x 1 hour sessions	£150	
Half Day Training/Visit	£500	
Full Day Training/Visit	£800	
SENDcast Sessions Subscription - online CPD/Training	£100 (annual)	

Please contact our Sales Team if you have any pricing queries or you are an existing customer and would like to upgrade.

VAT registration number is 756 4775 85

Total
(exc. VAT at current standard rate)

Academic Assessment Content for Students with ASN

All assessment content is a one time purchase

The cost is based on the number of students you will be using the framework with. All packs in a framework must be purchased at the same student level. Different frameworks can be purchased at different student levels.

Framework: Curriculum for Excellence Pre-Early to First Level

For pupils working between Pre-Early to First Level. Contains all areas of the Curriculum for Excellence apart from Gaelic.

Student Licence Level (Content is a one time purchase)	Core	Tick Box	Core & Plus	Tick Box
Up to 30 students	£325		£500	
Up to 65 students	£650		£1,000	
Up to 100 students	£975		£1,500	
Up to 150 students	£1300		£2,000	
Up to 200 students	£1,625		£2,500	
Up to 250 students	£1,950		£3,000	
Up to 300 students	£2,275		£3,500	

If you want to use this framework with over 300 students or you would like a different combination of packs, please contact our sales team.

Framework: Curriculum for Excellence Pre-Early to Second Level

For pupils working between Pre-Early to Second level. Contains all areas of the Curriculum for Excellence apart from Gaelic.

Student Licence Level (Content is a one time purchase)	Core	Tick Box	Core & Plus	Tick Box
Up to 30 students	£450		£700	
Up to 65 students	£900		£1,400	
Up to 100 students	£1,350		£2,100	
Up to 150 students	£1,800		£2,800	
Up to 200 students	£2,250		£3,500	
Up to 250 students	£2,700		£4,200	
Up to 300 students	£3,150		£4,900	

If you want to use this framework with over 300 students or you would like a different combination of packs, please contact our sales team.

Framework: Curriculum for Excellence Pre-Early to Third Level

For pupils working between Pre-Early to Third level. Contains all areas of the Curriculum for Excellence apart from Gaelic.

Student Licence Level (Content is a one time purchase)	Core	Tick Box	Core & Plus	Tick Box
Up to 30 students	£550		£850	
Up to 65 students	£1,100		£1,700	
Up to 100 students	£1,650		£2,550	
Up to 150 students	£2,200		£3,400	
Up to 200 students	£2,750		£4,250	
Up to 250 students	£3,300		£5,100	
Up to 300 students	£3,850		£5,950	

If you want to use this framework with over 300 students or you would like a different combination of packs, please contact our sales team.

Framework: Curriculum for Excellence Pre-Early to Fourth Level

For pupils working between Pre-Early to Fourth level. Contains all areas of the Curriculum for Excellence apart from Gaelic.

Student Licence Level (Content is a one time purchase)	Core	Tick Box	Core & Plus	Tick Box
Up to 30 students	£600		£950	
Up to 65 students	£1,200		£1,900	
Up to 100 students	£1,800		£2,850	
Up to 150 students	£2,400		£3,800	
Up to 200 students	£3,000		£4,750	
Up to 250 students	£3,600		£5,700	
Up to 300 students	£4,200		£6,650	

If you want to use this framework with over 300 students or you would like a different combination of packs, please contact our sales team.

Core – Literacy, Numeracy and Health and Wellbeing

Plus – All other areas of the Curriculum for Excellence

Framework: Milestones

Student Licence Level (Content is a one time purchase)	Milestones	Tick Box
Up to 30 students	£100	
Up to 65 students	£200	
Up to 100 students	£300	

If you want to use this framework with over 100 students, please contact our sales team.

Framework: Steps 4 Life

Steps 4 Life is our framework for individuals with SEND who are working towards independent living, supporting Preparing for Adulthood (contains Steps 1–7, Entry 1 –3 and RQF levels 1 and 2). **This framework is recommended for Secondary 4/Post 16 onwards.**

Student Licence Level (Content is a one time purchase)	Academic Skills	Tick Box	Academic & Life Skills	Tick Box	Academic, Life & Employability Skills	Tick Box
Up to 30 students	£500		£1,050		£1,250	
Up to 65 students	£1,000		£2,100		£2,500	
Up to 100 students	£1,500		£3,150		£3,750	
Up to 150 students	£2,000		£4,200		£5,000	

If you would like to use a different combination of packs or you want to use Steps 4 Life with over 150 students, please contact our sales team.

Specialist Assessment Content for Students with SEND

All assessment content is a one time purchase

The cost is based on the number of students you will be using the framework with. All packs in a framework must be purchased at the same student level. Different frameworks can be purchased at different student levels.

Framework: Autism Progress

For pupils with ASD, both pre-diagnosis and post diagnosis. Based on SCERTS, it is designed to be used alongside your academic assessment to help profile a pupil's autism.

This framework is recommended for students with ASD, from birth through to early adulthood.

Student Licence Level <small>(Content is a one time purchase)</small>	Autism Progress	Tick Box
Up to 30 students	£250	
Up to 65 students	£500	
Up to 100 students	£750	

If you want to use this framework with over 100 students, please contact our sales team.

Framework: Communication and Interaction

Designed to be used by teaching staff and the speech and language team. It is designed to be used alongside your academic assessment to help support pupils' Communication and Interaction needs.

This framework is recommended for students struggling with Communication and Interaction.

Student Licence Level <small>(Content is a one time purchase)</small>	Communication & Interaction	Tick Box
Up to 30 students	£175	
Up to 65 students	£350	
Up to 100 students	£525	

If you want to use this framework with over 100 students, please contact our sales team.

Framework: Social, Emotional and Mental Health (SEMH)

Designed to be used by teaching staff and support teams to assess and support pupils' social, emotional, and mental health development. It is designed to be used alongside your academic assessment to help identify needs around emotional regulation, social skills, and wellbeing. This framework is recommended for students struggling with SEMH needs, including emotional regulation, relationship building, and managing social situations.

Student Licence Level <small>(Content is a one time purchase)</small>	SEMH	Tick Box
Up to 30 students	£250	
Up to 65 students	£500	
Up to 100 students	£750	

If you want to use this framework with over 100 students, please contact our sales team.

SQA Nationals 1-6

We have created an extended structure for each of the National Standard Levels 1-6. We've added over 100 different courses or modules to our extended structures. If you're running a course or module and it's not in the extended structure, please contact us and we will add it into the system.

Education for Sustainable Development Goals

Based on guidance from the UN. A single level, covering all 17 areas. The content is split into cognitive learning objectives, socio-emotional learning objectives and behavioural learning objectives.

Want to capture even more progress?

Upgrading from Evisense Explorer to Bronze allows you to upload photos, videos, audio clips, and PDFs — bringing each pupil's story to life. Visual evidence is powerful for celebrating progress, strengthening EHCP reviews, engaging parents, and building richer learning journeys. You can upgrade at any time and start capturing those 'wow moments' that words alone can't fully show.

If you want to find out more visit evisense.com/meeting



All schools get Evisense Explorer

Evisense Explorer is now included with Connecting Steps licences at no extra cost.

It gives you access to Evisense for text-based evidence, comments, home-school diaries, reading diaries, and secure parental communication.

Explorer does not include media uploads (photos, videos, audio clips or PDFs). If you wish to upload media, you can upgrade to Evisense Bronze at any time.

Need more help?

If you are unsure what package or framework is right for you, please contact our sales team or book a free online meeting using the following link

bsquared.co.uk/meeting-scotland

